DocuSign Envelope ID: 68B4052A-ED8A-4005-8A2C-358A910B7FA3

PARTIAL RELEASE OF CLAIM OF LIEN

Project: Chapman Substation Date of Contract: 12/14/2020
Contract: Substation Construction Owner: City of Green Cove Springs
Contractor: Terry’s Electric Purchase Order No.: 2722725

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of payment in the amount of $ 879,086

(total contract), hereby partially releases its claim of lien for labor, services, or materials
furnished on the above-mentioned project.

The undersigned lienor acknowledges previous receipt of $227,171.99 and is

executing this waiver and release in exchange for a check or checks in the additional
amount of $83,855.41 . This partial release of claim of lien expressly and

totally is conditioned on receipt of the check or checks and the collection of
the funds in the amount of $83,855.41

There remains unpaid $568,058.60

Lienor: TERRY’S ELECTRIC
Docu8, by.

Signed | pat Mn;”‘“?

Name Pat Murphy
Title COoO

Date Signed ~ 3/8/21

STATE OF FLORIDA

county or O €\ Q_

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of B physical presence or [D online notarization,

on ‘YY\{‘ Qh A .203_\_, by pO\L DOox ‘Dhu‘ (name of person making statement).
Yoo VS 0295

(Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida)

e N Xnes
(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)

(NOTARY SEAL) KARRIE V JONES

: Notary Public - State of £ lorida
278 Commission # GG 98593

" My Comm. Expires May 10, 2024
Bonded through National Notary Assn.




